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NAME Centrex 2293---- 
Off

Residence/ 
Direct

Email ID (x@x.
iisc.ernet.in)

DIRECTOR

Anurag Kumar, P/ECE 2222 23415032 
23600690 
F:23600936

diroff@admin

Secy to Director  2220/2954 23600690 diroff@admin

DEANS OF FACULTIES 2209 23600764

Science: Guru Row  
T N, P/SSCU/OC

2033/2796 22426423 deansci@admin

Engineering: M K 
Surappa, P/Mat. Eng.

2044/2697 23602068 deanengg@
admin

DEPUTY DIRECTORS 3584 ddo@admin

Ramakrishnan S, 
P/IPC

3585/2744 23608794 
T/F:23602300

ddrk@admin

Jayant M Modak, P/CE 3586/3587/3108 23641925 
T/F:23602300

ddjm@admin

DIVISIONAL 
CHAIRPERSONS/
OFFICE

2478/2286 23601219 
F:23600416 

dcoff@admin

Biol Sci:

Umesh Varshney,  
P/MCB

2809/2686 23600169/ 
23417828

dcbio@admin

Chem Sci:

P K Das, P/IPC 2810/2662 23602223/ 
22933224

dcche@admin

Elec Sci:

Y Narahari, P/CSA 2808/2773 23310265/ 
22933543 

dcele@admin

Interdisciplinary 
Research:

G Rangarajan, P/MA 2636/3213/3217 23344736 dcidr@admin
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Mech Sci:

Vikram Jayaram,  
P/MAT. ENG.

2807/3243 23375110/ 
23601198/ 
9663368667 

dcmec@admin

Phy & Math. Sci:

Rahul Pandit, P/PHY 2806/2249 22932045/ 
26647689/ 
9845230684

dcphy@admin

DEANS UG PROGRAM 3388/3379 deanugoff@
admin

Dean: Anjali A 
Karande, P/BC

2200/3400/2410 23414315 deanug@admin

Associate Dean: Anil 
Kumar P S, P/PHY

3558/3399/2632 23602114 anil@physics

Associate Dean: Balaji 
R Jagirdar, P/IPC

3554/2825 23602578 ascdean-
ugacad@admin

Advisor: Chandan 
Dasgupta, P/PHY

3278 cdgupta@
physics

REGISTRAR

V Rajarajan 2444 22933600/ 
23600757

regr@admin

PA to Registrar 2444/2440 8762804946 regroff@admin

JOINT REGISTRAR

K Panneer Selvam,
CCMD/ Campus 
Service Unit (CSU)

2241 23600857 jr@admin

FINANCIAL CONTROLLER

Indumati Srinivasan 2250 23610272/ 
23600612

fc@admin

PA to Financial 
Controller

2250
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DEPUTY FINANCIAL CONTROLLER

M Krishnamurthy 2803 dfc@schemes.
admin

P Manivannan 2207 22932394 manivannan@
finance.admin

ASSISTANT REGISTRARS

Establishment:  
V Nagaraja

2988 arestb@estb.
admin

Finance & Accts.: 
Aparna Kandi

2019/2251 22933501 arfinance@admin

Hostel and Guest 
House Incharge: Selva 
Kumar P

2399 9845659215 arhousing@
admin

Academic Section: 
Veeranna Kammar

2706 23600577 aracad@aca-
demic.admin

Stores and Purchase, 
Telephone Unit, Legal 
Cell:  Lt. Cdr. Joydeep 
Deb (Retd)

2647/ 2370 22933004 arpurchase@
admin
arlegal@admin

Council/Public 
Relations Office/Public 
Information Office: 
Jayaprakash M C 

3583 23374009 arcouncil@admin

CSSP: B N Sreedhar 2894 9880144052 ar@schemes.
admin

HEALTH CENTRE

Satish Rao C, Officer-
in-Charge/SMO

2226 22932031/ 
9845109752 

drraos@admin

PA to Officer-in-
Charge, Prema M A

2234 hc@admin
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INTERNAL AUDITOR

P Manivannan, Addl. 
Charge

2208 ia@admin

PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICE 

Jayaprakash M C 2563 23374009 pio@admin

PUBLIC RELATIONS OFFICE

Jayaprakash M C 2680/2228 9845097247 pro@admin

Sr. HINDI OFFICER

V Thilagam 2504 22932638 hindi@admin

Sr. SPORTS OFFICER

C P Poonacha 2704/2257 22932751/ 
23340419/ 
23600691

poonacha@
admin

Sr. SECURITY OFFICER

M R Chandrashekhar 2617 22932554/ 
23602195/ 
23601473/ 
9845450888

security@admin

TECHNICAL OFFICER (GARDEN & NURSERY)

B Sridhar 2221/2218 23600229/ 
9449896310

nursery@admin

SECTION OFFICERS

FINANCE & ACCOUNTS

M Narayanappa 2569/2253/2603 9480506166 sobudget@
finance.admin

CENTRE FOR CONTINUING EDUCATION (CCE) / Hoysala Guest House

Sreenivasaiah V 2055/ 2535 9845174361 so@cce
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GYMKHANA

N Krishnamurthy 2846 9731133559 nmurthy@iisc

UG OFFICE

R Kala 3555 8088454539 kala@ug.iisc.in

DEPARTMENTS/CENTRES/UNITS

AEROSPACE 
ENGINEERING [AE]

2417 office@aero

Chairperson:  
S Gopalakrishnan

2416/ 3019/ 2438 23600694 
T/F: 
23600134 

chairman@aero

ARCHIVES AND 
PUBLICATIONS CELL 
[APC]

2066/2750/2618 office@apc

Chairperson:  
T A Abinandanan

2618/2654 chairman@apc

BIOCHEMISTRY [BC] 2473 23600115 office@biochem

Chairperson:  
C Jayabaskaran 

2472/2482 23600118 chairman@
biochem

CENTRAL ANIMAL 
FACILITY [CAF]

2457 caf@caf

Chairperson:  
K Somasundaram

2734/2973 23602136/ 
23607171/ T/ 
F: 23606569

chairman@caf 
skumar@mcbl

CENTRE FOR 
ATMOSPHERIC AND 
OCEANIC SCIENCES 
[CAOS]

2505 23600450/ F: 
23600865

office@caos

Chairperson: Ravi S 
Nanjundiah

2619/3072 23604331/ 
9449987293

chairman@caos
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CENTRE FOR 
BIOSYSTEMS 
SCIENCE AND 
ENGINEERING [BSSE]

2624 chair@be

Chair:  
G K Ananthasuresh

2334/3363 23606687 suresh@
mecheng

Co-Chair:  
Sandhya S  
Visweswariah

2542/3457 42134764/ 
23601522/ 
9902818616

sandhya@mrdg

CENTRE FOR BRAIN 
RESEARCH [CBR]

3588 26615001 cbr@cns

Convenor:  
Vijayalakshmi  
Ravindranath

3589/3588 23603323 viji@cns

CENTRE FOR 
CAMPUS 
MANAGEMENT AND 
DEVELOPMENT 
[CCMD]

2202/2203 estate@admin

Officer-in-Charge:  
K Panneer Selvam 
(JR)

2241 23600857 jr@admin

CENTRE FOR 
CONTEMPORARY 
STUDIES [CCS]

2486 23606559 ccs.iisc@gmail. 
com

Chairperson:  
R Gadagkar

2486/2340 ragh@ces

CENTRE FOR 
CONTINUING 
EDUCATION [CCE]

2247/2491 office@cce

Chairperson:  
G L Sivakumar Babu

3075/3124 chairman@cce
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CENTRE FOR 
CRYOGENIC 
TECHNOLOGY [CCT]

2339 office@ccf

Chairperson:  
V Venkataraman

2708 23601612 chairman@ccf

CENTRE FOR EARTH 
SCIENCES [CEaS]

3405 office@ceas

Chairperson:  
Nagesh Kumar D

3401/2666 chairman@ceas

CENTRE FOR 
ECOLOGICAL 
SCIENCES [CES]

2506 23600985 cesoffice@ces

Chairperson:  
Rohini Balakrishnan

3103/2506 23602972 chairman@ces

CENTRE FOR HIGH 
ENERGY PHYSICS 
[CHEP]

2266 office@cts

Chairperson:  
B Ananthanarayan

2474/3145 chairman@cts

CENTRE FOR 
INFECTIOUS DISEASE 
RESEARCH [CIDR]

3063/3273/ 3275 23516089 office@cidr

Convenor:  
Dipankar Nandi

3063/3273/ 3275 convenor@cidr

CENTRE FOR 
INFRASTURCTURE, 
SUSTAINABLE 
TRANSPORTATION 
AND URBAN 
PLANNING [CiSTUP]

2043 office@cistup

Chairperson:  
J M Chandra Kishen 

2521/3251/ 3252 F: 23468207 chairman@cistup
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CENTRE FOR 
NANOSCIENCE 
AND ENGINEERING 
[CeNSE]

3291 23604642 office@cense

Chairperson:  
Navakanta Bhat

3312 23600255 chairman@cense 
navakant@ece

CENTRE FOR 
NEUROSCIENCES 
[CNS]

3431 office@cns

Chairperson:  
Aditya Murthy

3431/3290/ 3289/ 
2561

23603323 chairman@cns

CENTRE FOR 
PRODUCT 
DESIGN AND 
MANUFACTURING 
[CPDM]

2357 office@cpdm

Chairperson:  
Amaresh Chakrabarti

2359/3138 T/F: 
23601975

chairman@cpdm

CENTRE FOR 
SCIENTIFIC AND 
INDUSTRIAL 
CONSULTANCY 
[CSIC]

2446/2903 23340134 office@csic

Chairperson:  
J M Chandra Kishen

2516/3117 23340134 chairman@csic

Associate  
Chairperson: N C 
Shivaprakash

2516/2242 23340134/ 
F: 23314845

chairman@csic

CENTRE FOR 
SPONSORED 
SCHEMES AND 
PROJECTS [CSSP]

2244/2254 office@schemes.
admin

Advisor:  
Mohan Das R

2355/2501 23600667 F: 
23602594

rmd@admin
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CENTRE FOR 
SUSTAINABLE 
TECHNOLOGIES [CST]

2447

Chairperson:  
B V  Venkatarama 
Reddy

3047/3126 23348575 chairman@astra

CHALLAKERE 
CAMPUS, KUDAPURA

Advisor:      
Raghunandan B N

2498 23494658/ 
23612498 
9449004658

raghubn@aero

Convener, Talent 
Development Centre

 2498 08195-
296061   

mshegde@sscu

M S Hegde

CHEMICAL 
ENGINEERING [CE]

2318 F : 
23608121/ 
23600683

office@chemeng

Chairperson:  
Ayappa K Ganapathy

2769 23608121 ayappa@
chemeng

CIVIL ENGINEERING 
[CiE]

2324 office@civil

Chairperson:  
Sudhakar M Rao

2323/2812 23606082 chairman@civil

COMPUTATIONAL 
AND DATA SCIENCES 
[CDS]

2789 office@cds.iisc.
ac.in

Chairperson:  
Phaneendra K 
Yalavarthy

2496/2789 9448087978 chair@cds.iisc.
ac.in
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COMPUTER SCIENCE 
AND AUTOMATION 
[CSA]

2368/2229 office@csa

Chairperson:  
Jayant R Haritsa

2793/ 3572 26578609 chairman@csa 
haritsa@csa

CONTRACT 
MANAGEMENT CELL

2049/2500 23600085 drcmc@admin

Chairperson:  
R Govindarajan

2981 22932800

DIGITAL CAMPUS 
AND INFORMATION 
TECHNOLOGY 
SERVICES [DIGITS]

3006 office@digits.
iisc.ac.in

Chairperson:  
Y Narahari

3006/ 2808 hari@csa

Chief Information 
Technologist: Ganesh 
Gopalakrishnan

3567 ganeshgk@
digits.ac.in

DIVECHA CENTRE 
FOR CLIMATE 
CHANGE [DCCC]

2075/3425 29720121 divechaoffice@
dccc

Chairperson:  
S K Satheesh

3070 chairman@dccc 
satheesh@caos

ELECTRICAL 
COMMUNICATION 
ENGINEERING [ECE]

2276/2278 23600563 office@ece

Chairperson:  
K V S Hari

2278/2745 chairman@ece

ELECTRICAL 
ENGINEERING [EE]

3170/2361 23600566 office@ee

Chairperson:  
A G Ramakrishnan

2556 chairman@ee
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ELECTRONIC 
SYSTEMS 
ENGINEERING [ESE]

2246/2731 23600810/ 
22932290

office@dese

Chairperson:  
Joy Kuri

23600810/ 
23606209

chairman@dese

GRADUATE 
APTITUDE TEST IN 
ENGINEERING [GATE]

2392/3333/ 2644 23600902 F: 
23601227

gate@gate

Chairperson:  
M R Bhat

2644 chair@iiscgate.in

Vice Chairperson: 
Bobji M S

2644 vicechair1@
iiscgate.in

Vice Chairperson: 
Samuelson A G 

2644 vicechair2@
iiscgate.in

IIScPress 2618/2066/ 2750/ 
2654

iiscpress@apc

Chairperson:  
G K Ananthasuresh

2334/2066/ 2618 office@apc

INORGANIC 
AND PHYSICAL 
CHEMISTRY [IPC]

2382

Chairperson:  
S Umapathy

2381/3002 chairman@ipc

INSTRUMENTATION 
AND APPLIED 
PHYSICS [IAP]

2269/2741 office@iap

Chairperson:  
S Asokan

2270/3195 F: 23600135 
23608686

chairman@isu/ 
sasokan@isu/ 
chairman@iap/ 
sasokan@iap
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INTELLECTUAL 
PROPERTY AND 
TECHNOLOGY 
LICENSING [IP TeL]

2037 23464088 ipoff@admin

Chairperson:  
Srinivasan Raghavan

3267/2037/ 2038 23418023 chairip@admin

INTERDISCIPLINARY 
CENTRE FOR ENERGY 
RESEARCH [ICER]

3521

Chairperson:  
Giridhar Madras

3524/2321 giridhar@
chemeng 
giridharmadras@
gmail.com

INTERDISCIPLINARY 
CENTRE FOR WATER 
RESEARCH [ICWaR]

2740

Chairperson:  
P P Mujumdar

2669 pradeep@civil

J R D TATA 
MEMORIAL LIBRARY 
[LIB]

2407/2869 office@library

Librarian ln-Charge: 
Shivaprakash N C

2408 F: 23601653 shiv@library

MANAGEMENT 
STUDIES [MS]

2378 23604534 office@mgmt

Chairperson: Par-
thasarathy  
Ramachandran

2377/3336  23466022 chairman@mgmt 

MATERIALS 
ENGINEERING [MAT. 
ENG.]

2259 office@materials

Chairperson:  
T A Abinandanan

2682/2676 23600472 chairman@
materials
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MATERIALS 
RESEARCH CENTRE 
[MRC]

2515/2449 mrcoffice@mrc

Chairerson:  
Arun M Umarji

2449/2944 F: 23375479 chairman@mrc

MATHEMATICS [MA] 2265/2711 office@math

Chairperson:  
Gadadhar Misra

2264/2712 23600146 chairman@math

MECHANICAL 
ENGINEERING [ME]

2332 office@mecheng

Chairperson:  
Pradip Dutta

2512/3225 chairman@
mecheng

MICROBIOLOGY AND 
CELL BIOLOGY [MCB]

2413/3314 office@mcbl

Chairperson:  
Usha Vijayraghavan

2410 23600167/ 
23600168

chairman@mcbl

MOLECULAR 
BIOPHYSICS UNIT 
[MBU]

2459 office@mbu

Chairperson:  
Raghavan Varadarajan

2460/2612 chairman@mbu

MOLECULAR 
REPRODUCTION 
DEVELOPMENT AND 
GENETICS [MRDG]

2548/2659 office@mrdg

Chairperson:  
Sandhya S  
Visweswariah

2548 chairman@mrdg

NMR RESEARCH 
CENTRE [NRC]

2536 office@nrc

Chairperson:  
S Vasudevan

3395/2536 23089570/ 
9448054448

svnmr@nrc
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OFFICE OF 
DEVELOPMENT AND 
ALUMNI AFFAIRS 
[ODAA]

Divisional Chairman 
In-Charge:  
G Rangarajan

3590/3591 rangaraj@math

Chief Development 
Officer:  
Ram Turaga

3591 9448987200 cdc@odaa

Development 
Officer:Ranjini 
Raghunath 

3590 9448574925 devcon@odaa

OFFICE OF 
INTERNATIONAL 
RELATIONS [OIR]

2560/ 2451 23602567 oir@admin

Chairperson:  
Usha Vijayraghavan

2681 uvr123@gmail.
com

International Relations 
Officer: Amita Sneh

2560/2451

OFFICIAL LANGUAGE 
UNIT [OLU]

Chairperson:  
Anjula Gurtoo 

2471 23606857 anjula@mgmt

Sr. Hindi Officer:  
V Thilagam

2504 22932638 hindi@admin

ORGANIC CHEMISTRY 
[OC]

2403 office@orgchem

Chairperson:  
N Jayaraman

2402/2578 chairman@
orgchem
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PHYSICS [PHY] 2315/3334 office@physics

Chairperson:  
V Venkataraman

2314/3286 23601220/ 
23600261/ 
9886798515

chairman@
physics

PRIMATE RESEARCH 
LABORATORY [PRL]

3289

Convenor:  
Aditya Murthy

3290 aditya@cns

ROBERT BOSCH 
CENTRE FOR CYBER 
PHYSICAL SYSTEMS 
[CPS]

3430 23600644 office@cps

Chairperson:  
Amrutur Bharadwaj

2046/3430/ 3172 23608996/ 
23334746 

chairman@cps

SOLID STATE AND 
STRUCTURAL 
CHEMISTRY UNIT 
[SSCU]

2336/3306/ 2519 office@sscu

Chairperson:  
S Yashonath

2568 26712978/ 
23602169/ 
9449766160

yashonath@sscu

SOCIETY FOR 
INNOVATION AND 
DEVELOPMENT [SID]

2544/3295 23460622/ 
23442779/ 
23314314

office@sid

Chief Executive: 
Gurumoorthy B

2982/2983/ 2984 chiefexec@sid

SUPERCOMPUTER 
EDUCATION AND 
RESEARCH CENTRE 
[SERC]

2737/2738 EPBAX- 
23600659/ 
23600492/ 
23600653/ 
22932737/ 
22932738

office@serc

Chairperson:  
R Govindarajan

2981/2794 23600086 chairman@serc


